CODE REVISER USE ONLY

RULE'MAKING ORDER OFFICE OF THE CODE REVISER
PERMANENT RULE ONLY STATE QT VIR SHINGTON
DATE: J 05,2018
CR-103P (August 2017) TIME. 045 AN
Impl ts RCW 34.05.360
(Implements ) WSR 18-03-013

Agency: Health Care Authority

Effective date of rule:
Permanent Rules
31 days after filing.
L1  Other (specify) (If less than 31 days after filing, a specific finding under RCW 34.05.380(3) is required and should
be stated below)

Any other findings required by other provisions of law as precondition to adoption or effectiveness of rule?
U Yes No If Yes, explain:

Purpose: The agency is repealing Chapter 182-26 WAC - Washington Health Insurance Partnership (HIP) program because
the legislature repealed Chapter 70.47A RCW, the statutory authority for HIP. (See ESB 5316 — Chapter 25, Laws of 2017,
3 Special Session, Section 23.)

Citation of rules affected by this order:
New:
Repealed: 182-26-010, 182-26-020, 182-26-100, 182-26-200, 182-26-210, 182-26-220, 182-26-230, 182-26-300, 182-
26-305, 182-26-310, 182-26-315, 182-26-320, 182-26-325, 182-26-330, 182-26-335, 182-26-340, 182-26-345, 182-26-
350, 182-26-400, 182-26-405, 182-26-410, and 182-26-500.
Amended:
Suspended:

Statutory authority for adoption: RCW 41.05.021, 41.05.160

Other authority:

PERMANENT RULE (Including Expedited Rule Making)
Adopted under notice filed as WSR 17-22-083 on October 27, 2017 (date).
Describe any changes other than editing from proposed to adopted version: None

If a preliminary cost-benefit analysis was prepared under RCW 34.05.328, a final cost-benefit analysis is available by
contacting:

Name:
Address:
Phone:
Fax:
TTY:
Email:
Web site:
Other:
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Note: If any category is left blank, it will be calculated as zero.
No descriptive text.

Count by whole WAC sections only, from the WAC number through the history note.
A section may be counted in more than one category.

The number of sections adopted in order to comply with:

Federal statute: New Amended Repealed
Federal rules or standards: New Amended Repealed
Recently enacted state statutes: New Amended Repealed

The number of sections adopted at the request of a nongovernmental entity:

New Amended Repealed

The number of sections adopted in the agency’s own initiative:

New Amended Repealed

The number of sections adopted in order to clarify, streamline, or reform agency procedures:

New Amended Repealed
The number of sections adopted using:
Negotiated rule making: New Amended Repealed
Pilot rule making: New Amended Repealed
Other alternative rule making: New Amended Repealed
Date adopted: January 5, 2018 Signature:

Title: HCA Rules Coordinator

Name: Wendy Barcus \&&W\%ﬂ\\)\/
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REPEALER

The

repealed:

WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC

WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC

WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC

following chapter of the Washington Administrative Code

182-26-010
182-26-020
182-26-100
182-26-200
182-26-210
182-26-220
182-26-230

182-26-300
182-26-305
182-26-310
182-26-315
182-26-320
182-26-325
182-26-330
182-26-335
182-26-340

182-26-345
182-26-350
182-26-400
182-26-405
182-26-410
182-26-500

Authority.
Definitions—Generally.
Definitions.

Employer eligibility for the HIP.
Minimum employer contribution.
Minimum participation.

Small employer one-time exception to
monthly group premium payment deadline.

Who can receive a premium subsidy?
Applying for a HIP premium subsidy.
Application—Supporting documents.

HIP application review.

Annual subsidy application and renewal.
Making changes to a HIP account.

Loss of subsidy eligibility.
Recoupment.

How does the HIP determine the premium
subsidy amount?

How does the HIP calculate income?
What does the HIP count as income?
Appeals—Grounds.

Appeals—Who may appeal a HIP decision?
How to appeal a HIP decision.

Surcharge applicability.
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