



CR-103P (August 2017) (Implements RCW 34.05.360)

CODE REVISER USE ONLY

OFFICE OF THE CODE REVISER STATE OF WASHINGTON FILED

DATE: January 05, 2018

TIME: 9:45 AM

WSR 18-03-013

Annual Harlis Carr A. Harlis
Agency: Health Care Authority
Effective date of rule: Permanent Rules □ 31 days after filing. □ Other (specify) (If less than 31 days after filing, a specific finding under RCW 34.05.380(3) is required and should be stated below)
Any other findings required by other provisions of law as precondition to adoption or effectiveness of rule? ☐ Yes ☐ No If Yes, explain:
Purpose: The agency is repealing Chapter 182-26 WAC - Washington Health Insurance Partnership (HIP) program because the legislature repealed Chapter 70.47A RCW, the statutory authority for HIP. (See ESB 5316 – Chapter 25, Laws of 2017, 3 rd Special Session, Section 23.)
Citation of rules affected by this order:
New: Repealed: 182-26-010, 182-26-020, 182-26-100, 182-26-200, 182-26-210, 182-26-220, 182-26-230, 182-26-300, 182-26-305, 182-26-310, 182-26-315, 182-26-320, 182-26-325, 182-26-335, 182-26-340, 182-26-345, 182-26-350, 182-26-400, 182-26-405, 182-26-410, and 182-26-500. Amended: Suspended:
Statutory authority for adoption: RCW 41.05.021, 41.05.160
Other authority:
PERMANENT RULE (Including Expedited Rule Making) Adopted under notice filed as WSR 17-22-083 on October 27, 2017 (date). Describe any changes other than editing from proposed to adopted version: None
If a preliminary cost-benefit analysis was prepared under RCW 34.05.328, a final cost-benefit analysis is available by contacting:
Name: Address: Phone:
Fax:
TTY: Email:
Web site:
Other:

Note: If any category is left blank, it will be calculated as zero. No descriptive text.

Count by whole WAC sections only, from the WAC number through the history note.

A section may be counted in more than one category.

A section may be d	ountea	in more tha	in one cate	gory.		
The number of sections adopted in order to comply	y with:					
Federal statute:	New		Amended		Repealed	
Federal rules or standards:	New		Amended		Repealed	
Recently enacted state statutes:	New		Amended		Repealed	
The number of sections adopted at the request of a	a nongc	overnmental	entity:			
	New		Amended		Repealed	
The window of eachieur adouted in the exemply of	!!4!.	-4:				
The number of sections adopted in the agency's o			۸ م به جا م جا		Danaalad	
	New		Amended		Repealed	
The number of sections adopted in order to clarify	, stream	nline, or refo	orm agency	procedu	res:	
	New		Amended		Repealed	<u>22</u>
The number of sections adopted using:						
Negotiated rule making:	New		Amended		Repealed	
Pilot rule making:	New		Amended		Repealed	
Other alternative rule making:	New		Amended		Repealed	<u>22</u>
Date adopted: January 5, 2018		Signature:	` ^		_	
Name: Wendy Barcus			10	und V	Barrer	
Title: HCA Rules Coordinator			V	June	1300 WV	

REPEALER

The following chapter of the Washington Administrative Code is repealed:

WAC 182-26-010	Authority.
WAC 182-26-020	Definitions—Generally.
WAC 182-26-100	Definitions.
WAC 182-26-200	Employer eligibility for the HIP.
WAC 182-26-210	Minimum employer contribution.
WAC 182-26-220	Minimum participation.
WAC 182-26-230	Small employer one-time exception to monthly group premium payment deadline.
WAC 182-26-300	Who can receive a premium subsidy?
WAC 182-26-305	Applying for a HIP premium subsidy.
WAC 182-26-310	Application—Supporting documents.
WAC 182-26-315	HIP application review.
WAC 182-26-320	Annual subsidy application and renewal.
WAC 182-26-325	Moleine abances to a HID againt
Wile 102 20 323	Making changes to a HIP account.
WAC 182-26-330	Loss of subsidy eligibility.
WAC 182-26-330	Loss of subsidy eligibility.
WAC 182-26-330 WAC 182-26-335	Loss of subsidy eligibility. Recoupment. How does the HIP determine the premium
WAC 182-26-330 WAC 182-26-335 WAC 182-26-340	Loss of subsidy eligibility. Recoupment. How does the HIP determine the premium subsidy amount?
WAC 182-26-330 WAC 182-26-335 WAC 182-26-340 WAC 182-26-345	Loss of subsidy eligibility. Recoupment. How does the HIP determine the premium subsidy amount? How does the HIP calculate income?
WAC 182-26-330 WAC 182-26-335 WAC 182-26-340 WAC 182-26-345 WAC 182-26-350	Loss of subsidy eligibility. Recoupment. How does the HIP determine the premium subsidy amount? How does the HIP calculate income? What does the HIP count as income?
WAC 182-26-330 WAC 182-26-335 WAC 182-26-340 WAC 182-26-345 WAC 182-26-350 WAC 182-26-400	Loss of subsidy eligibility. Recoupment. How does the HIP determine the premium subsidy amount? How does the HIP calculate income? What does the HIP count as income? Appeals—Grounds.
WAC 182-26-330 WAC 182-26-335 WAC 182-26-340 WAC 182-26-345 WAC 182-26-350 WAC 182-26-400 WAC 182-26-405	Loss of subsidy eligibility. Recoupment. How does the HIP determine the premium subsidy amount? How does the HIP calculate income? What does the HIP count as income? Appeals—Grounds. Appeals—Who may appeal a HIP decision?

[1] OTS-9197.1